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[No. 79, A.] 	[Published March 21, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 71. 
AN ACT granting to H. H. Shufeldt, the right 

to maintain a bridge in Lake Labelle, in the 
county of Waukesha. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Authorizing 
Henry shureldt S.

ECTION 1. Henry H. Shufeldt, his heirs and 
to maintain assigns, shall have the right to maintain a bridge 
bridge, 	across the channel in Lake Labelle, in the town 

of Oconomowoc, Waukesha county, Wisconsin, 
from the east shore of Round Island, in said lake, 
to his lands on the main shore. 

Right to alter, 	SECTION 2. The right is hereby reserved to the 
amend or re- 
peal, reserved. state to alter, amend or repeal any or all provis-

ions of this act. 
SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 

force from and after its passage and publication. 
Approved March 17, 1887. 

Appropriation 
to Wisconsin 
Dairyman's 
Association 
34,000, for 1887 
and 1888. 

[No. 49, S.] 	[Published March 22, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 72. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin Dairy-

man's Association a .sum of money therein 
named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEernom 1. There is hereby appropriated to 
the Wisconsin Dairyman's Association the sum 
of four thousand dollars, out of any moneys in 
the treasury not otherwise appropriated. This 
appropriation is made to cover the years 1887 and 
1888, and shall be paid to said association in two 
annual, equal payments, to-wit: in 1887 and 1888. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 17, 1887. 


